

SAINT LOUIS COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID TABULATION

PROJECT: 2017 CRS MILL AND OVERLAY PROGRAM

ST. LOUIS COUNTY PROJECT NO.: CR-1703

FEDERAL PROJECT NO.: NA

DATE OF BIDS RECEIVED: 9/6/2017

			M & H Concrete Contractors Inc.			JM Marschuetz Construction Company		Pace Construction Company		Gershenson Construction Co. Inc.		Pavement Solutions, LLC		L Krupp Construction Inc.		Byrne & Jones Construction	
			Core Bid - Bid Option 1			Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1		Core Bid - Bid Option 1	
Item Number	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total	Unit Price	Calculated Total

ROADWAY ITEMS

201-20.14	Tree Removal	Inch	500	\$26.50	\$13,250.00	\$29.50	\$14,750.00	\$25.50	\$12,750.00	\$25.50	\$12,750.00	\$62.66	\$31,330.00	\$55.25	\$27,625.00	\$80.00	\$40,000.00
202-22.95	Sawcut (Any Depth/Material)	L.F.	508	\$3.40	\$1,727.20	\$1.65	\$838.20	\$1.65	\$838.20	\$5.00	\$2,540.00	\$5.18	\$2,631.44	\$5.00	\$2,540.00	\$4.50	\$2,286.00
203-10.30	Land Disturbance Permits	L.S.	1	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
304-05.04	Type 5 Aggregate Base (4" Thick)	S.Y.	3097.7	\$3.95	\$12,235.92	\$1.35	\$4,181.90	\$1.35	\$4,181.90	\$5.00	\$15,488.50	\$3.35	\$10,377.30	\$3.00	\$9,293.10	\$7.30	\$22,613.21 *(1)
405-30.10	Type "C" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	2689.2	\$62.25	\$167,402.70	\$76.00	\$204,379.20	\$66.50	\$178,831.80	\$64.00	\$172,108.80	\$77.15	\$207,471.78	\$63.00	\$169,419.60	\$65.80	\$176,949.36 *(2)
405-30.20	Type "D" Bituminous Concrete (Pavement)	Ton	19.5	\$350.00	\$6,825.00	\$330.00	\$6,435.00	\$485.00	\$9,457.50	\$200.00	\$3,900.00	\$261.34	\$5,096.13	\$225.00	\$4,387.50	\$268.30	\$5,231.85
407-10.27	Tack-Emulsified Asphalt (SS-1H)	Gal.	2370	\$2.30	\$5,451.00	\$5.80	\$13,746.00	\$2.85	\$6,754.50	\$2.00	\$4,740.00	\$6.99	\$16,566.30	\$4.80	\$11,376.00	\$5.00	\$11,850.00
412-10.02	Pavement Surfacing and Texturing (0" to 2"), Concrete or Asphalt	S.Y.	22307	\$2.15	\$47,960.05	\$2.90	\$64,690.30	\$2.45	\$54,652.15	\$2.45	\$54,652.15	\$4.14	\$92,350.98	\$3.80	\$84,766.60	\$2.50	\$55,767.50
414-10.00	Crack Sealing	Mile	1.5	\$9,300.00	\$13,950.00	\$6,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$21,275.00	\$31,912.50	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,392.00	\$11,088.00
502-90.00	Expansion Joint Filler Strip (1" Thickness)	L.F.	89	\$8.00	\$712.00	\$1.25	\$111.25	\$1.25	\$111.25	\$3.00	\$267.00	\$2.62	\$233.18	\$5.00	\$445.00	\$10.60	\$943.40
509-18.08	Concrete Base Repair (8" Non-reinforced, Removal and Replacement), Includes Curb	S.Y.	2334.2	\$54.60	\$127,447.32	\$55.00	\$128,381.00	\$55.00	\$128,381.00	\$64.00	\$149,388.80	\$70.70	\$165,027.94	\$115.85	\$270,417.07	\$114.35	\$266,915.77 *(3)
608-50.96	Remove and Replace Paved Approach (6")	S.Y.	288	\$52.80	\$15,206.40	\$64.00	\$18,432.00	\$64.00	\$18,432.00	\$68.00	\$19,584.00	\$105.28	\$30,320.64	\$71.35	\$20,548.80	\$156.45	\$45,057.60
609-10.93	Remove and Replace Curb and Gutter (Various Widths), Vertical/Mountable	L.F.	2062	\$34.00	\$70,108.00	\$26.00	\$53,612.00	\$26.00	\$53,612.00	\$38.00	\$78,356.00	\$30.92	\$63,757.04	\$45.65	\$94,130.30	\$49.80	\$102,687.60 *(4)
612-30.10	Standard Traffic Control Devices	L.S.	1	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$18,178.00	\$18,178.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
619-00.00	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$80,345.10	\$80,345.10	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$17,550.00	\$17,550.00	\$43,800.00	\$43,800.00	\$21,300.00	\$21,300.00
803-10.00	Sodding	S.Y.	482	\$15.80	\$7,615.60	\$16.25	\$7,832.50	\$14.00	\$6,748.00	\$14.00	\$6,748.00	\$20.45	\$9,856.90	\$14.00	\$6,748.00	\$5.80	\$2,795.60
806-45.00	Inlet Protection	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1,944.00	\$1,944.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00
SUBTOTAL ROADWAY ITEMS					\$538,891.19		\$560,239.37 *(1)		\$580,346.40		\$609,573.26		\$704,605.13		\$763,797.97		\$787,710.89 *(5)

PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS

201-20.11	Clearing Vegetation from the Pedestrian Access Route	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,840.50	\$2,840.50	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
412-20.00	Sidewalk Grinding	Each	2	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$65.00	\$130.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$590.00	\$1,180.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$895.00	\$1,790.00
608-60.93	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb Ramp	Each	16	\$1,400.00	\$22,400.00	\$900.00	\$14,400.00	\$900.00	\$14,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$38,400.00	\$1,991.00	\$31,856.00	\$2,475.00	\$39,600.00	\$2,216.50	\$35,464.00
608-60.94	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (4" Thick)	S.Y.	651.2	\$58.20	\$37,899.84	\$48.50	\$31,583.20	\$48.50	\$31,583.20	\$53.00	\$34,513.60	\$52.28	\$34,044.74	\$42.00	\$27,350.40	\$83.25	\$54,212.40
608-60.96	Remove and Replace Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick)	S.Y.	193.6	\$62.40	\$12,080.64	\$51.50	\$9,970.40	\$51.50	\$9,970.40	\$65.00	\$12,584.00	\$82.00	\$15,875.20	\$54.00	\$10,454.40	\$113.15	\$21,905.84 *(6)
SUBTOTAL PEDESTRIAN AND BICYCLE ITEMS					\$73,180.48		\$56,583.60		\$59,653.60		\$87,097.60		\$85,796.44		\$78,604.80		\$117,572.24 *(7)

PROJECT TOTALS **\$612,071.67** **\$616,822.97** **\$640,000.00** **\$696,670.86** **\$790,401.57 *(1)** **\$842,402.77** **\$905,283.13 *(8)**

Corrected From: \$560,239.36*(1)

Corrected From: \$790,401.56*(1)

Corrected From: \$22,613.20 *(1)

Corrected From: \$176,949.00 *(2)

Corrected From: \$266,916.00 *(3)

Corrected From: \$102,688.00 *(4)

Corrected From: \$787,711.15 *(5)

Corrected From: \$21,905.80 *(6)

Corrected From: \$117,572.20 *(7)

Corrected From: \$905,283.35 *(8)